APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

NAME OF THE SCHOOL
AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME
PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
SCHOOL EMAIL ID

CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

COPIES OF
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE
STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S
RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE

DAYANAND PUBLIC SCHOOL,
1630642
20709

SILVERCITY, PHASE-I, THUHI ROAD, NABHA,
PATIALA , PUNJAB - 147201

AMIT GARG
M SC B ED
DPSNABHA2@GMAIL.COM

9781204354

https://dpssilvercity.com/images/pdf/Affiliation-letter-24.pdf

https://dpssilvercity.com/images/pdf/Trust.pdf

https://dpssilvercity.com/images/pdf/NOC.pdf

https://dpssilvercity.com/images/pdf/RTE.pdf

https://dpssilvercity.com/images/pdf/Building%20Certificate.pdf

https://dpssilvercity.com/images/pdf/FireSafety.pdf




COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION
OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://dpssilvercity.com/images/pdf/DEO.pdf

https://dpssilvercity.com/images/pdf/safe-drinking-water-24.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER

NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE

(SMC)

https://dpssilvercity.com/dps-fee.php

https://dpssilvercity.com/images/Academic-
Calender-new.pdf

https://dpssilvercity.com/images/pdf/sarvhitkari-
educational-society-24.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION https://dpssilvercity.com/images/pdf/PTA-2024 .pdf

(PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

https://dpssilvercity.com/images/pdf/last-three-year-
result-24.pdf

AMIT GARG

30

11



TGT 10

PRT 9
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 0
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 1
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2023 50 46 92.00

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2023 31 30 96.70

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 12747
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ 26 & 46
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 4882

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 20
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 15

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION https://youtu.be/6P1FlesPfAY
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

CHETAN KUMAR

INDERPREET KAUR

JASPREET KAUR

KIRAN DEVI

MAMTA RANI SARWAL

Manoj Kumar
MONIKA BAHEL
RAJ RANI

Ram Kewal Yadav
Shanker

SUMITA SHARMA
ANJALI

Monika

TANVI SEHGAL
Ramandeep Kaur
Sunaina Walia
Manisha Chandel
BHAVNA
Davinderpreet Kaur
DAVINDER KAUR
SHALI GARG
MEENA RANI
Sourav Sharma
KULWINDER SINGH
KIRAN RANI
VEERPAL KAUR

RAMANPREET KAUR

PRT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

NTT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

Higher Secondary
BA

M.A

M.A

M.A

B.A.

M.A

BA

B.Com

BA

MA

B.A

M.Phil

M.Com

MA

MA

M.Sc Chemistry
M.Sc.

B.A.

MA History

MA

M.Tech

M.Sc Physics
M. A.

POST GRADUATION
M.A.

M.A.



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

JASPREET KAUR PURI
NANCY

Amardeep Kaur

AMIT GARG
Amandeep Kaur
SAUDAGAR SINGH
MEHAR INDER SINGH
NATH SINGH
GUNDEEP KAUR
JASWINDER SINGH
JASWINDER KAUR
DIKSHA VALECHA

HARPREET KAUR

WELLNEES TEACHER

TGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

PTI

TGT

TGT

TGT

GNM

BSC

POST GRADUATION

POST GRADUATION

M.A.

GRADUATION IN ARMY

M.A.

MATRICULATION

M.LIB

MPED

MPED

B.COM

M.A



