## **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	DAYANAND PUBLIC SCHOOL,	
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1630642	
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	20709	
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SILVERCITY, PHASE-I, THUHI ROAD, NABHA, PATIALA , PUNJAB - 147201	
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	AMIT GARG	
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M SC B ED	
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	DPSNABHA2@GMAIL.COM	
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9781204354	

### **B**: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://dpssilvercity.com/images/pdf/Affiliation-letter-24.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://dpssilvercity.com/images/pdf/Trust.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://dpssilvercity.com/images/pdf/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://dpssilvercity.com/images/pdf/RTE.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://dpssilvercity.com/images/pdf/Building%20Certificate.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE	https://dpssilvercity.com/images/pdf/FireSafety.pdf

	COMPETENT AUTHORITY	
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://dpssilvercity.com/images/pdf/DEO.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://dpssilvercity.com/images/pdf/safe-drinking-water-24.pdf

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://dpssilvercity.com/dps-fee.php
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://dpssilvercity.com/images/Academic- Calender-new.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://dpssilvercity.com/images/pdf/sarvhitkari- educational-society-24.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://dpssilvercity.com/images/pdf/PTA-2024.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://dpssilvercity.com/images/pdf/last-three-year-result-24.pdf

### D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	AMIT GARG
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	30
	PGT	11

	TGT	10
	PRT	9
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	0
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

### **RESULT CLASS: X**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2023	50	46	92.00	

### **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2023	31	30	96.70	

### E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS	
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	12747	
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	26 & 46	
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 82	
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES	
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	20	
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	15	
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/6P1FlesPfAY	

### F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	CHETAN KUMAR	PRT	Higher Secondary
2	INDERPREET KAUR	TGT	ВА
3	JASPREET KAUR	PRT	M.A
4	KIRAN DEVI	PGT	M.A
5	MAMTA RANI SARWAL	PRT	M.A
6	Manoj Kumar	PRT	B.A.
7	MONIKA BAHEL	PRT	M.A
8	RAJ RANI	PRT	BA
9	Ram Kewal Yadav	TGT	B.Com
10	Shanker	PRT	BA
11	SUMITA SHARMA	PRT	MA
12	ANJALI	PRT	B.A
13	Monika	TGT	M.Phil
14	TANVI SEHGAL	PGT	M.Com
15	Ramandeep Kaur	PGT	MA
16	Sunaina Walia	TGT	MA
17	Manisha Chandel	PGT	M.Sc Chemistry
18	BHAVNA	PGT	M.Sc.
19	Davinderpreet Kaur	NTT	B.A.
20	DAVINDER KAUR	PRT	MA History
21	SHALI GARG	PGT	MA
22	MEENA RANI	PGT	M.Tech
23	Sourav Sharma	PGT	M.Sc Physics
24	KULWINDER SINGH	PGT	M. A.
25	KIRAN RANI	TGT	POST GRADUATION
26	VEERPAL KAUR	PGT	M.A.
27	RAMANPREET KAUR	TGT	M.A.

28	JASPREET KAUR PURI	WELLNEES TEACHER	GNM
29	NANCY	TGT	BSC
30	Amardeep Kaur	PGT	POST GRADUATION
31	AMIT GARG	PRINCIPAL	POST GRADUATION
32	Amandeep Kaur	PRT	M.A.
33	SAUDAGAR SINGH	OTHER	GRADUATION IN ARMY
34	MEHAR INDER SINGH	OTHER	M.A.
35	NATH SINGH	OTHER	MATRICULATION
36	GUNDEEP KAUR	OTHER	M.LIB
37	JASWINDER SINGH	PTI	MPED
38	JASWINDER KAUR	TGT	MPED
39	DIKSHA VALECHA	TGT	B.COM
40	HARPREET KAUR	TGT	M.A